Low Voltage Process Performance
NEMA Frame Motors
Low Voltage NEMA Frame
Process Performance Motors
Technical Catalog
ABB (www.abb.com) is a leader in power and automation technologies that enable utility and industry
customers to improve their performance while lowering environmental impact.
The ABB Group of companies operates in around 100 countries and employs about 104,000 people.

14 BU/NEMA US 06-2006
Rating Plate
Ordering Information
Explanation of the product code:
Positions 1-4
3GBN = TEFC three phase motor, cast iron frame
Positions 5-6
NEMA frame series
�0 = 40_
�4 = 44_
�� = 5�_
Position 7 - Speed (pole pairs)
1 = 2 poles  3 = 6 poles
2 = 4 poles  4 = � poles
Positions 8-10 - Serial number
Position 11 - Dash
Position 12 - Mounting arrangement
A = Foot mounted, terminal box on top (F0)
L  = Foot mounted, terminal box LHS (F1)
When placing an order, please state the following
minimum data in the order, as in the example.
The product code of the motor is composed in
accordance with the following example.
Motor type M3BN 449 KHA
Pole number 4
Mounting arrangement (IM code) IM B3 (IM 1001)
Rated output 200 HP
Product code 3GBN842910-LDG
Variant codes if needed
Motor size
A  B C   D, E,  F,    G
M3BN 449KH 3GBN 842 910 - L D G  002 etc.
   1   2   3   4     5  6 7  8  9 10 11  12  13   14
A Motor type
B Motor size
C Product code
 D  Mounting arrangement code
 E  Voltage and frequency code
 F  Generation code
G  Variant codes
Sample order
R  = Foot mounted, terminal box RHS (F2)
B  = Footless frame, D flange mounting
H  = Foot and flange mount, D flange, terminal box on top (F0)
S =  Foot and flange mount, D flange, terminal box RHS (F2)
T  = Foot and flange mount, D flange, terminal box LHS (F1)
Positions 13 - Voltage/frequency code
D E X
460 V 60 Hz 575 V 60 Hz Other
Generation code - G
Modification codes
The product code will be followed by modification codes when
needed.
ABB low voltage NEMA motors are rated for service in both direct on line and variable frequency drive
applications. Each motor is furnished with separate rating plates to indicate its operating parameters.
TIME V&CONN RPMHz HP lb-ftA
AC 3 PH INVERTER DUTY MOTOR TEFC
 SPEED RANGE 450-1800RPM
TYPE M3BN449KHE4B35
SER 0618-010544282
TYPE OF INVERTER PWM
INVERTER SWITCHING FREQ 3kHz
FIELD WEAKENING POINT 460VD 60Hz
 NEMA MG1-2003, Revision 1
NO OF POLES 4
Wk  105 lb-ft
ABB Oy, Motors
 Vaasa, Finland
2
 CONSTANT TORQUE
 LR 26350
119D 15,5 100 450 460 1167 CONT
460D 60,5 400 1800 465 1167 CONT